SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No. 331/2022 in C.A. No. 4964/2021
ESTATE OFFICER & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

WITH

MA 332/2022 in C.A. No. 4965/2021 (XVII-A)

MA 333/2022 in C.A. No. 4966/2021 (XVII-A)

Date: 25-07-2022 These matters were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avi Singh, Adv. (mentioned by)

Mr. Avninder Singh, Adv. Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Purohit, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Avi Singh, learned counsel has mentioned that the miscellaneous applications including applications for intervention and impleadment are shown as allowed in the order dated 18th July, 2022. Though, only applications for intervention and impleadment were to be allowed. In view of the said factual mistake, the order dated 18th July, 2022 is ordered to be revised.

List the matters on 29.08.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)