www.ecourtsindia.com

ww.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Miscellaneous Application No.331/2022 in CIVIL APPEAL No. 4964/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2021 in C.A. No. No. 4964/2021 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137189/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

MA 332/2022 in C.A. No. 4965/2021 (XVII-A) (Office report for Directions)
MA 333/2022 in C.A. No. 4966/2021 (XVII-A) (Office report for Directions)

Date: 01-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Dipanker Pokhriyal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Adv.

Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, AOR

Mr. Avi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Salaj Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Venugopal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Union of India has not filed an affidavit in response to the affidavit of compliance filed by the Union Territory of Chandigarh. The same be filed within four weeks with the copy to the other side.
- 2. List after four weeks on non-miscellaneous day.

(KAVITA PAHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)