SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Miscellaneous Application No. 331/2022 in C.A. No. 4964/2021 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2021 in C.A. No. No. 4964/2021 passed by the Supreme Court of India)

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137189/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

MA 332/2022 in C.A. No. 4965/2021 (XVII-A) (Office report for Directions)

MA 333/2022 in C.A. No. 4966/2021 (XVII-A) (Office report for Directions)

Date: 12-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)/ Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR In all the matters

Item 47

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv. Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv. Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Item Nos. 47.1 &

47.2

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)/

Item No. 47

Mr. K M Nataraj, A.S.G. Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Item No. 47 Mr. M. C. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dinghra, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mahendra Ram, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Lakra, Adv.

Mr. Rishabh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Joginder Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Shukla, Adv.

Item No. 47.2 Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Sejwal, Adv.

Item No. 47 Mr. Avi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.

Ms. Vallabhi Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

Item No. 47 Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR

Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Under Secretary, Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

- 2. We do not appreciate that an affidavit be filed in this Court by an officer below the rank of the Addl. Secretary in the Government of India.
- 3. Without commenting on the contents of the said affidavit, the Union of India is directed to arrange a fresh affidavit to be filed by the officer of the rank of Addl. Secretary with a current update after two months.
- 4. List on 16.07.2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)