ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Miscellaneous Application No. 331/2022 in C.A. No. 4964/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-09-2021 in C.A. No.4964/2021 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

ESTATE OFFICER & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARANJIT KAUR

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 137189/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

<u>MA 332/2022 in C.A. No. 4965/2021 (XVII-A)</u> (Office report for Directions)

MA 333/2022 in C.A. No. 4966/2021 (XVII-A) (Office report for Directions)

Date: 22-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Parties

Mr. Ankit Goel, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Mr. K.M Nataraj, A.S.G.

Mr. Varun Chugh, Adv.

Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant Neelappa Terdal, AOR

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

Mr. Sabarish Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Darshan Sejwal, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

- Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Sr. Adv.
- Ms. Malvika Kapila, AOR
- Ms. Tanwangi Shukla, Adv.
- Ms. Chhavi Jain, Adv.
- Mr. Avi Singh, Adv.
- Mr. Manohar Pratap, Adv.
- Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.
- Mr. Ajit Kumar Ekka, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the Industries Association of Chandigarh who were permitted to intervene in Miscellaneous Application No.331 of 2022 seeks time to file compilation of all the orders passed in the matter(s).

List on 07.01.2025.

(SNEHA DAS) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**